207047

-CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pabst Brewing Company		04/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terrace Road Trading (Pty) Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3636	
City:	Somerset West	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH AFRICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070474	FLAGSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Burton S. Ehrlich

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLAGSTONE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0734

900046860

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney			
Signature:	/Burton S. Ehrlich/			
Date:	04/18/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=pabst#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PABST BREWING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 100 Shoreline Highway, Building-B, Suite 395, Mill Valley, California 94941 (Assignor), has adopted and used in its business the trademark FLAGSTONE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,070,474 dated June 10, 1997; and

WHEREAS, TERRACE ROAD TRADING (PTY) LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the of the Republic of South Africa, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 3636 Somerset West, South Africa 7130 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark FLAGSTONE, together with the good will that may be attached to the mark, as well as all rights, title and interest in the registration thereof as referenced herein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this _______ day of _______, 2006.

Typed Name: Yeoryios C. Apallas
Tile: Vice-President & General Counsel

PABST BREWING COMPAN

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 04/18/2006